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School  Homeless Liaison  Email  Phone 
       
Achievement Preparatory PCS  Danielle Johnson  djohnson@aprepacademy.org  202‐562‐1217 X119 
AppleTree Early Leaning PCS  Carrie Field  cfield@appletreeinstitute.org  202‐297‐8920 
Arts and Technology Academy PCS 
(ATA) 

*Ashea Duncan 
Veronica Robinson & 
Shirley Richardson 

aduncan@dcata.org  
vrobinson@dcata.org 
srichardson@dcata.org 

202‐398‐6811 
 

Booker T. Washington PCS  Kimyata Black  kblack@btwschool.org   202‐232‐6090 x432 
Bridges PCS  Olivia Smith  osmith@bridgespcs.org   202‐545‐0515 
Capital City PCS  Pamela Jordan  pjordan@ccpcs.org  202‐387‐1102x248 
Carlos Rosario International PCS  Allison Kokkoros  akokkoros@carlosrosario.org   202‐797‐4700 

x708 
Center City PCS  Maya Martin  mmartin@centercitypcs.org   202‐589‐0202 

x120 
Cesar Chavez PCS  Danyelle Brown‐

Willis 
Danyelle.brown‐willis@chavezschools.org  202‐547‐3975 

Community Academy PCS  Erma Jefferson  ermajefferson@capcs.org  202‐723‐4100  
School  Homeless Liaison  Email  Phone 

       
DC Bilingual            LaNail Plummer  lplummer@centronia.org  202‐332‐4200 

x1030 
DC Preparatory PCS       
           Edgewood Elementary Campus  Jillian Fray‐Evans  jfray@dcprep.org   202‐635‐4411 
           Edgewood Middle Campus  Rosee Edwards‐Ragin  reragin@dcprep.org   202‐832‐5700 
           Benning Elementary Campus  Amani Coker  acoker@dcprep.org  202‐398‐2838 
E.L. Haynes PCS  Beth Hood  bhood@elhaynes.org    202‐667‐4446 
Eagle Academy PCS  Melissa Hammett  mhammett@eagleacademypcs.org   202‐544‐2646 x239 
Early Childhood Academy PCS  Yesi Menjivar  ymenjivar@ecapcs.org   202‐373‐0035 
Education Strengthens Families PCS 
(ESF) 

Doris Garay‐Salm  draray@evenstartdc.org   202‐797‐7337 

Elsie Whitlow Stokes  PCS  Bobby Caballero  bobbyc@ewstokes.org   202‐265‐7237 x136 
Excel Academy PCS  Lela Johnson  lhjohnson@excelpcs.org   202‐373‐0097 
Friendship Edison PCS  Rex Yancey  ryancey@friendshipschools.org  202‐281‐1704 
Hope Community PCS  Jessica Coleman  Jessica.coleman@imagineschools.com  202‐832‐7370 
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Hospitality PCS  Dionne Caldwell  dcaldwell@hospitalityhigh.org  202‐737‐4150 x308 
Howard Road Academy PCS  Sadiqa Long  slong@howardroadacademy.org  202‐610‐1869 x127 
Howard University Middle School of  
Math and Science PCS (MS) 2 PCS 

David Bardach  David.bardach@universitymiddleschool.org 202‐865‐0247 

Perry Street Preparatory PCS  Barbara High  bhigh@pspdc.org  202‐551‐0814 
Integrated Design and  Electronics 
Academy PCS (IDEA) 

Raymond E. Epps  studentmonitor@ideapcs.org  202‐399‐4750  

Ideal Academy PCS  Gerri Nicholson  g.nicholson@iapcs.com   202‐729‐6660 
Imagine Southeast PCS  Tashik Faruq  Tashik.faruq@imagineschools.com  202‐561‐1622 
Inspired Teaching Demonstration PCS  Tony Taylor or  

Zoe Duskin 
Tony.taylor@inspiredteachingschool.org 
Zoe.duskin@inspiredteachingschool.org 

202‐248‐6825 

       
School  Homeless Liaison  Email  Phone 

       
KIPP DC  Irene Holtzman 

(District) 
Irene.holtzman@kippdc.org   202‐223‐4505 

              KEY Academy Campus  LaKeiya Cherry  lakeiya.cherry@kippdc.org   202‐582‐5477 
              LEAP Academy Campus  Jocelin Herron  jocelin.herron@kippdc.org   202‐553‐2395 
              AIM Academy Campus  Jessica den Houter  jessica.denhouter@kippdc.org   202‐678‐5477 
              WILL Academy Campus  Emily Steinhoff  emily.steinhoff@kippdc.org   202‐328‐9455 
              Promise Academy Campus  Jocelin Herron  jocelin.herron@kippdc.org   202‐582‐1390 
              Discover Academy Campus  Luisa Lampe   Luisa.lampe@kippdc.org  202‐421‐4895 
              College Preparatory Campus  Jessica den Houter  jessica.denhouter@kippdc.org   202‐678‐7737 
              Grow Academy  Megan Berkowitz  Megan.malinconico@kippdc.org  202‐277‐4382 

Heights Academy  Megan Berkowitz  Megan.malinconico@kippdc.org  202‐277‐4382 
       
Latin American Montessori Bilingual 
PCS (LAMB) 

 
Cristina Encinas 

 
cristina@lambpcs.org  

 
202‐726‐6200 

Mary McLeod Bethune PCS  TBD     
Maya Angelou PCS  Dr. Quentin Graham  qgraham@seeforever.org   202‐939‐9080 
Meridian PCS  Ms. Stewart‐Jones  rstewartjones@meridian‐dc.org  202‐387‐9830 x109 
National Collegiate Prep. PCS  Sharlene Asendio  sasendio@nationalprepdc.org   202‐832‐7736 
Next Step PCS  Maria Nazario  nazario@layc‐dc.org   202‐319‐2241 
Options PCS  Jihan Salem  jsalem@optionsschool.org  202‐547‐1028 x241 
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Paul PCS  Emily Ahmadu  eahmadu@paulcharter.org   202‐291‐7499 
Potomac Lighthouse PCS  Jaclyn Smith  jsmith@lighthouse‐academies.org  202‐526‐6003 x127 
Richard Wright PCS  Kara Sheler  Kara.sheler@richardwrightpcs.org  202‐388‐1011 
ROOTS PCS  Winifred Wright  wwright@rootspcs.org   202‐882‐8073 
SEED PCS  Erika Woods  ewoods@seedschooldc.org   202‐248‐3007 
Septima Clark PCS  Deidra Squire  dsquire@scpcs.org  202‐563‐6556 
Shining Stars Montessori Academy PCS  Katherine Avery  kavery@shiningstarsdc.org  202‐319‐2307 
St. Coletta PCS  Jessica Drake  Jessica.drake@stcoletta.org  202‐350‐8680x1011 
Thurgood Marshall PCS  Kelly Paul  kpaul@tmapchs.org  202‐563‐6862 x135 
Tree of Life PCS  Patricia Ragland  pragland@treeoflifepcs.org  202‐832‐1108 x29 
Two Rivers PCS  Sasha Clayton  sclayton@tworiverspcs.org   202‐543‐8477 

School  Homeless Liaison  Email  Phone 
Washington Latin PCS  Crystal Williams  cwilliams@latinpcs.org   202‐541‐1591 
Washington Math, Science and 
Technology PCS (WMST) 

Dr. N’Deye Diagne  ndiagne@wmstpchs.net   
 

202‐636‐8011 
Washington Yu Ying PCS  Ely Fall  efall@washingtonyuying.org  202‐635‐1950 
William E. Doar, Jr. PCS (WEDJ)  Dean Hall  fhall@wedjschool.us   202‐557‐8179 
YouthBuild‐LAYC       

 

 

 


